This is information on a product in full production.
September 2020 DocID16887 Rev 4 1/20
STM6700, STM6710
Low-voltage, high-accuracy, triple/quad voltage microprocessor
supervisory circuit in SOT package
Datasheet - production data
Features
• Accurate monitoring of up to four supply

SOT23-6 (WB)
Table 1. Device summary
Order code
V1IN
(V)
V2IN
(V)
V3IN
(V)
V4IN
(V)
Power supply
tolerance
Temperature
range
Package
STM6710DWB6F 5
3.3
1.8 Adj.
5%
-40 to 85 °C
SOT23-6
STM6710FWB6F
Adj.
2.5 1.8
STM6710FWB7F -40 to 105 °C
STM6710KWB6F
1.8 Adj.
10%
-40 to 85 °C
STM6710LWB6F
5%
STM6710LWB7F -40 to 105 °C
Contents STM6700, STM6710
2/20 DocID16887 Rev 4
Contents
1 Description . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
2 Functional description  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

20
8 Part numbering
Table 8. Ordering information scheme
For other options, or for more information on any aspect of this device, please contact the
ST sales office nearest you.
Example: STM6710 F WB 6 F
Device type
STM6700 (1)
1. Contact local ST sales office for availability
STM6710
Threshold combination
Refer to Table 9
Package
WB = SOT23-6
Temperature range
6 = –40 to 85 °C
7 = –40 to 105 °C
Shipping method
F = ECOPACK® package, tape and reel packing
STM6700 / STM6710 device selector guide STM6700, STM6710
18/20 DocID16887 Rev 4
9 STM6700 / STM6710 device selector guide
The STM6700/STM6710 are designed for various voltage thresholds and configurations,
however not all variations are shown in Table 9. Please contact local ST sales office for
availability.
Table 9. STM6700/STM6710 device selector summary
Order code
Monitored pins
Supply
pin
tREC
(ms)
Supply
tolerance
(%)
Top
marking
CommentsV1IN
(V)
V2IN
(V)
V3IN
(V)
V4IN
(V)
STM6710AWB6F
5
3.3
2.5
Adj.
V2IN 200
10 D6BA
Contact ST sales officeSTM6710BWB6F 5 D6BB
STM6710CWB6F
1.8
10 D6BC
STM6710DWB6F 5 D6BD Available
STM6710EWB6F
Adj. 2.5 1.8
10 D6BE Contact ST sales office
STM6710FWB6F
5
D6BF
Available
STM6710FWB7F D7BF
STM6710GWB6F
5 Adj.
Adj.
10 D6BG

document.
11-Feb-2015 3
Added order code STM6710FWB7F and updated temperature
range throughout document from “-40 °C to 85 °C” to “-40 °C to
105 °C”.
Table 1 and Table 9: replaced “part number/name” with “order
code”.
Table 9: removed order code STM6700WB6F
24-Sep-2020 4
Updated Table 1: Device summary and Table 9:
STM6700/STM6710 device selector summary.
STM6700, STM6710
20/20 DocID16887 Rev 4
IMPORTANT NOTICE – PLEASE READ CAREFULLY
STMicroelectronics NV and its subsidiaries (“ST”) reserve the right to make changes, corrections, enhancements, modifications, and
improvements to ST products and/or to this document at any time without notice. Purchasers should obtain the latest relevant information on
ST products before placing orders. ST products are sold pursuant to ST’s terms and conditions of sale in place at the time of order
acknowledgement.
Purchasers are solely responsible for the choice, selection, and use of ST products and ST assumes no liability for application assistance or
the design of Purchasers’ products.
No license, express or implied, to any intellectual property right is granted by ST herein.
Resale of ST products with provisions different from the information set forth herein shall void any warranty granted by ST for such product.
ST and the ST logo are trademarks of ST. For additional information about ST trademarks, please refer to www.st.com/trademarks. All other
product or service names are the property of their respective owners.
Information in this document supersedes and replaces information previously supplied in any prior versions of this document.
© 2020 STMicroelectronics – All rights reserved